## RESOLUTION NO. 2021\_\_\_\_

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF SOUTH SALT LAKE CITY ADOPTING A RESIDENTIAL ANTI-DISPLACEMENT AND RELOCATION ASSISTANCE PLAN AS REQUIRED UNDER SECTION 104(d) OF THE HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT ACT OF 1974 AS AMENDED.

**WHEREAS,** the City of South Salt Lake desires to participate in the Community Development Block Grant Program (CDBG) funded by the State of Utah and the Federal Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); and

**WHEREAS,** Section 104(d) of the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974 as amended, and implementing regulations requires that each applicant for CDBG funds must adopt, make public and certify that it is following a residential anti-displacement and relocation assistance plan; and

**WHEREAS,** the City Council supports the objectives of the Residential Anti-Displacement and Relocation Assistance Plan (attached as Exhibit A) and recognizes the importance of minimizing the adverse impacts on low and moderate income persons resulting from the acquisition and relocation activities assisted with federal funds;

**NOW, THEREFORE,** be it resolved, by the South Salt Lake City Council that:

- 1. The attached Residential Anti-Displacement and Relocation Assistance Plan is hereby adopted by the City of South Salt Lake, and the Mayor is authorized to sign the attached Certification.
- 2. This Resolution shall become effective immediately after adoption.

(signatures appear on separate page)

APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of South Salt Lake, Utah, on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2021.

## BY THE CITY COUNCIL:

Sharla Bynum, Council Chair

Council vote as recorded:

Bynum	
deWolfe	
Huff	
Mila	
Pinkney	
Siwik	
Thomas	

ATTEST:

Craig D. Burton, City Recorder

## EXHIBIT A